

Novel \$40K grant to advance celiac, glutenrelated disease research

Beyond Celiac and American Gastroenterological Association launch pilot research award

PHILADELPHIA, PA, UNITED STATES, April 1, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Beyond Celiac</u>, the leading nonprofit catalyst for a cure for celiac disease, today announced its partnership with the

"

Our partnership with AGA will expand the number of researchers who are either early in their careers or thinking about a new direction and be encouraged to consider celiac disease as a field of study."

Debra Silberg, MD, PhD, FACG, Beyond Celiac chief scientific officer American Gastroenterological Association (AGA) to establish the AGA-Beyond Celiac Pilot Research Award in Celiac Disease. The one-year \$40,000 grant will support independent scientists at any career stage who are researching new directions in celiac disease and gluten-related disorders. The grant will be funded by Beyond Celiac and managed by the AGA Research Foundation. "This collaboration represents a significant step forward in our commitment to advancing research and improving the lives of patients with celiac disease," said AGA Research Foundation chair Dr. Michael Camilleri, MD, DSc, AGAF. "By supporting innovative clinical, translational, or basic scientists at all career stages, we aim to uncover new insights and treatments that will make a lasting impact."

The proposed research must focus on the pathophysiology, epidemiology, prevention, diagnosis, treatment, or patient outcomes of celiac disease or gluten-related disorders. The grant is open to researchers at North American institutions. AGA's pilot grant program is designed to provide seed funding for projects that generate data leading to subsequent, more substantial grants. Applicants can include early-career investigators building their research careers and established investigators transitioning to new research areas. "Our partnership with AGA will expand the number of researchers we reach with the offering of this grant," said Debra Silberg, MD, PhD, FACG, Beyond Celiac chief scientific officer. "Numerous gastroenterologists are members of AGA, and some who are either early in their career or thinking about a new direction in their career will hear about the grant and be encouraged to consider celiac disease as a field of study."

Interested researchers can find more information about the grant application here.

The application deadline is Sept. 18, and funding will begin April 1, 2026.

About Beyond Celiac

Founded in 2003, Beyond Celiac is the leading catalyst for a celiac disease cure in the United States, serving as a patient advocacy and research-driven organization working to drive diagnosis and accelerate the discovery of new treatments. By engaging with the top scientists in the field, making the right investments in research and supporting the broad community of those with celiac disease and gluten sensitivity, Beyond Celiac envisions a world in which people can live healthy lives and eat without fear – a world Beyond Celiac. BeyondCeliac.org

About the AGA Institute

The American Gastroenterological Association is the trusted voice of the GI community. Founded in 1897, the AGA has grown to more than 16,000 members from around the globe who are involved in all aspects of the science, practice, and advancement of gastroenterology. The AGA Institute administers the practice, research, and educational programs of the organization. www.gastro.org

About the AGA Research Foundation

The AGA Research Foundation is the charitable arm of the American Gastroenterological Association (AGA). The foundation provides more than \$2.5 million in research grants annually to promising investigators in the fields of gastroenterology and hepatology.

Beyond Celiac Media Contact Angela Crist, 267-419-2111 acrist@beyondceliac.org AGA Media Contact Annie Mehl, 301-327-0013 media@gastro.org

Angela Crist Beyond Celiac +1 267-419-2111 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/798911533

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.